ढूबध्यनी

: ९१-२२-२२६१४३९१

: 99-77-44448048

फॅक्स नं.

: ९१-२२-२२६१९०१६

ई मेल

trafficmgr@mumbai

port.gov.in

Telephone : 91-22-22614391 : 91-22-66564051

Fax No.

: 91-22-22619016

E-mail

trafficmgr@mumbai

port.gov.in

मुंबई पोर्ट द्रस्ट Mumbai Port Trust





यातायात प्रखंधक का कार्यालय, पत्तन भवन, शूवजी वल्लभकाभ मार्ग, मंखई - ४०० ००१. Traffic Manager's Office, Port House, Shoorji Vallabhdas Marg, Mumbai - 400 001.

No.TM/S-1/ 76

2 9 DCT 2021

## CIRCULAR

The President,

Mumbai & Nhava Sheva Ship Agents' Association

The President,

Brihanmumbai Custom Brokers Association

The President,

Federation of Bombay Motor Transport Operators

The President,

Maharashtra Truck Owners Association

The President.

Mumbai Malvahutuk Tempo Mahasangh

The President.

Maharashtra Tank Lorry Owners Association

The President,

Maharashtra Forklift Owners Association

The President,

The Crane Owners Association

The President,

Maharashtra Vahatuk Tempo Mahasangh

The President,

Maharashtra Rajya Motor Owners Association

The President.

Maharashtra Rajya Bus, Tempo, Truck Vahatuk Sangh

The President.

**ICC Shipping Association** 

The Shipping Corporation of India

Sir,

Sub: Registration of unorganized Dock Workers on e-SHRAM portal.

Ministry of Labour & Employment, Government of India, is continuously working on improving life and dignity of Labour force of country by protecting & safeguarding the interest of workers, promotion of welfare and providing social security to the Labour force both in Organised and Unorganised Sectors by enactment and implementation of various Labour Laws, which regulate the terms and conditions of service and employment of workers.

- 2. Ministry of Labour & Employment has developed e-SHRAM portal for creating a National Database of Unorganised Workers (NDUW), which will be seeded with Aadhaar. It will have details of name, occupation, address, educational qualification' skill types, family details, bank details etc for optimum realization of their employability and extend the benefits of the social security schemes to them. It is the first-ever national database of unorganised workers including migrant workers' construction workers, gig and platform workers' etc.
- 3. Registration of such workers can be done individually or with the help of Common Service Centre (CSC). Address of e-SHRAM portal is : <a href="https://eshram.gov.in">https://eshram.gov.in</a>
- 4. All the port users are requested to register all such workers who are falling under the category of unorganized workers, through the facility available at e-SHRAM portal or with the help of Common Service Centres (CSCs) in Mumbai, details of which are available on e-SHRAM portal.
- 5. Details of such day to dayregistration i.e Name of the worker, their Universal Account No. (UAN) and date of registration may kindly be informed to Dock Entry Permit Section on daily basis on e-mail address:- dep.mbpt@mumbaiport.gov.in.
- 6. You are requested to give wide publicity in this regard amongst your members.

Yours faithfully,

(GAUTAM DEY)
TRAFFIC MANAGER

- c.c. Sr. Asstt. Traffic Manager, Dock Entry Permit Section, for necessary action. He shall send the circular by e-mail to all the firms involved in supply of workers and maintain proper record of registration.
- c.c. Dy. Traffic Manager, Hamallage, for information and necessary action.
- c.c. All Dy. Traffic Managers / Sr. Dy. Traffic Managers, for information and necessary action
- c.c. All Heads of Departments/ Divisions, for information & necessary action please. Letter dated 11.10.2021 of Dy. Director (Safety), Inspectorate of Dock Safety is enclosed. They are requested to direct their contractors suitably.

DA: As above

- c.c. Dy. Director (Safety), Inspectorate of Dock Safety, for information please w.r.t. IDSM/MbPT/Com/2021-22 dtd 11.10.2021
- c.c. P.A. to Dy. Chairman, for kind information of the Dy. Chairman